RESOLUTION NO. 2001-011

ADOPTED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO

ON DATE OF

FEB 0 6 2001

ADOPTION OF THE NORTHGATE SURVEY AREA, INITIATING REDEVELOPMENT PLAN ADOPTION PROCEEDINGS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council of the City of Sacramento hereby finds and determines that a feasibility study was completed in June 2000 for that portion of the City of Sacramento shown on Attachment I to this resolution (the "Survey Area") and was determined that a redevelopment project or projects within said area is feasible.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Survey Area is hereby designated as a redevelopment survey area, as defined in the California Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code Section 33000 <u>et seq</u>.), for determination of the feasibility of adopting a redevelopment plan for all or a portion of the Survey Area.

<u>Section 3</u>. The Executive Director is authorized and directed to study the feasibility of a redevelopment project or projects within the Survey Area and to return with a recommendation regarding the possible selection of a redevelopment project area and formulation of a preliminary plan.

Scarter Ingo CHAIR

ATTEST:

Aleria Q. Burrow SECRETARY

FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO.: 2001-011 DATE ADOPTED: FEB 0 6 2001